SMW-AUTOBLOK   259
260 274
275
276
262
265
266
267

 SIN-S standard version
■ Central bore + thread for rotary union
Ordering example
SIN-S standard version
•  Cylinder SIN-S 125 Id. No. 33093112
•  Rotary union Id. No. 043271
(proximity switch not included)
Technical data
 SIN-PXP  with linear positioning system
■ Central bore + thread for rotary union
Ordering example
SIN-S standard version
•  (1)* Cylinder SIN-S 125
prepared for PXP/LPS Id. No. 77093112
• (2)* Kit PXP (braket and taper)
Id. No. 60557915 (sensor not included)
• Rotary union Id. No. 044970
 SIN-LPS-X  with linear positioning system
■ Central bore + thread for rotary union
Ordering example
SIN-S standard version
•   Cylinder SIN-S 125
prepared for PXP/LPS Id. No. 77093112
• Kit LPS-X (braket and cam) Id. No. 044503
(LPS-X not included see general catalog page 275)
• Rotary union Id. No. 044970
 1 Total at 30 bar and 50°C
RU-2-22
Id. No. 044970
RU-1-16
Id. No. 043271
* Attention:  PARTS (1) and PART (2) can be supplied as assembled with the single part number 33092912
  (see table below “SIN-S equipped with kit PXP“)
RU-2-22
Id. No. 044970
RU-1-16
Id. No. 043271
RU-2-22
Id. No. 044970
RU-1-16
Id. No. 043271
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type
SIN-S standard version
SIN prepared for PXP/LPS
Kit PXP
Kit LPS-X
SIN-S equipped with kit PXP
Piston area  cm2
Max. pressure  bar
Draw pull at 40 bar  kN
Oil leakage 1  dm3/min
Max. speed r.p.m.
Weight  kg
Moment of inertia  kg·m2
Englisch
■       up to 70 bar
 ■    central bore for media supply
■  stroke control via proximity switch or linear positioning system
SMW-AUTOBLOK   261
8
t
q
P2
P1 V
2
O
O
P
s
r
B
AA
B
GG
1
45 C
3 E
D
3
I
Y
S
W
18
K
3 K
1
B
F X
T

■  Minikit LPS-X must be ordered separately
■  Sensor LPS-X not included see page 275
Ordering example
VNK-T2 150-67
• Cylinder Id. No. 33092216
Ordering example
VNK-T2 150-67-PXP
• Cylinder Id. No. 77091916
• Minikit PXP Id. No. 60367941***
Ordering example
VNK-T2 150-67-LPS-X
• Cylinder Id. No. 77091916
• Minikit LPS-X Id. No. 60367741***
* Total at 30 bar / 50 °C
** At max. speed/ oil HM32 ISO 3448
*** Sensor non included in minikit
Important: On higher pressure the leakage increases proportionally. On higher oil temperature the leakage increases over proportionally
(the use of an oil cooler is recommended). When designing/checking the hydraulic unit please ask for our data sheets.
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type VNK-T2
VNK-T2 Standard version
VNK-T2 prepared for PXP/LPS
Minikit PXP
 Minikit LPS-X
Piston area cm2
Through-hole mm
Max. pressure bar
Draw pull at 45 bar kN
Oil leakage* dm3/min
Max. speed r.p.m.
Weight kg
Moment of inertia kg·m2
Power absorption** kW
 Minikit PXP
 Minikit LPS-Xbar guide
bar
guide
bar guide
Englisch
SMW-AUTOBLOK   263
8
VNK-T2
 70-37 102-46 130-52 150-67 170-77 176-82 200-86 225-95 250-110 320-127
A 107 130 147 163 175 180 190 205 220 250
B2 h6 110 130 140 160 160 168 180 210 210 250
C 125 147 165 180 195 205 210 227 240 270
D 6 x Ø 9 6 x Ø 9 6 x Ø 9 6 x Ø 11 6 x Ø 11 6 x Ø 11 6 x Ø 11 6 x Ø 11 6 x Ø 11 6 x ø 13
E 145 165 185 202 217 228 234 249 266 295
E1 140 162 182 197 214 222 228 245 266 290
F1 M44 x 1.5 M55 x 2.0 M60 x 1.5 M75 x 2.0 M85 x 2.0 M90 x 2.0 M95 x 2.0 M105 x 2.0 M120 x 2.0 M135 x 2.0
F2 M42 x 1.5 M50 x 1.5 M55 x 2.0 M72 x 1.5 M80 x 2.0 M85 x 2.0 M90 x 2.0 M100 x 2.0 M115 x 2.0 -
F3 M42 x 1.5 M52 x 1.5 M60 x 1.5 M74 x 1.5 M84 x 1.5 M89 x 1.5 M94 x 2.0 M104 x 2.0 M120 x 2.0 M138 x 2.0
G 50 61 70 85 95 100 105 115 130 145
H 151 152 152 178 178 182.5 203 208 245 265
H2 16 16 16 21 21 24.5 21 21 26 36.5
I 5 5 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 5
K 37.5 46.5 52.5 67.5 77 82 86.5 95.5 110.5 127.5
K1 H8 42.5 52.5 57 72.5 82 87 92 102.5 117.5 132
K2 H8 40 47 52.5 69 77 82 87 97 112 -
L 83 83 83 95 95 97 107 107 116 134
M Ø 53 Ø 68 Ø 70 Ø 91 Ø 91 Ø 101 Ø 116 Ø 120 Ø 130 -
N M6 (2x) M6 (2x) M6 (2x) M6 (4x) M6 (2x) M6 (2x) M6 (2x) M6 (2x) M6 (2x) -
O G 3/8“ G 3/8“ G 3/8“ G 3/8“ G 3/8“ G 3/8“ G 3/8“ G 3/8“ G 3/8“ G 3/8“
P 67 76 78 89 94 94 104 112 115 128
P1 111 122 128 138 143 143 153 165 185 198
P2 100 100 107 127 127 127 127 127 162 162
R2* 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
S 24 22 22 25 25 25 31 31 31 44
T 67 73 73 83 83 85 95 95 103 119
U 26 25 25 29 29 29 34 34 35 40
V1 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 13 15
V2 28 28 28 36 36 36 36 36 36 36
W1 20 25 25 25 25 25 32 32 32 32
W2 22 25 28 28 28 28 30 30 30 -
X 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
X1 5 20 10.5 6 10 10 10 6 6 -
a 114.5 117 117 134 134 136.5 146 151 180 198
e 128 128 144 184 184 184 184 184 230 230
f 65 65 80 90 90 90 90 90 100 100
T
V1 U S

• A 10 µm fi lter in pressure line is requested.
• Use oil HM32 ISO 3448
Standard equipment Ordering example
Double piston cylinder Double piston cylinder DCN 125-30
Mounting screws or
Stroke control on each cylinder Double piston cylinder DCN 125-30
Proximity bracket (without proximity switch) with rotary union (optional)
Technical data
Cylinder DCN for retractable jaw chucks type W or GSA with face drivers
with fi xed center
Piston 2
for actuation of the
driving pins in the face
driver
Piston 1
for chuck actuation
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type
Id. No.
Piston stroke  mm
Piston area A  cm2
Piston area B  cm2
Piston area C  cm2
Piston area D  cm2
A piston force max. kN
B piston force max.  kN
C piston force max.  kN
D piston force max. kN
Max. speed r.p.m.
Weight  kg
Moment of inertia  kg·m2
Operating pressure max.  bar
Operating pressure min.  bar
Oil leakage (*) dm3/min
* Total at 30 bar / 50 °C
** At max. speed/ oil HM32 ISO 3448
Important:  On higher pressure the leakage increases proportionally. On higher oil temperature the leakage increases over proportionally
(the use of an oil cooler is recommended). When designing/checking the hydraulic unit please ask for our data sheets.
 Option: LPS-NT Linear stroke control. Rotary union for oil/coolant/air.
Englisch
SMW-AUTOBLOK   269
8
M16 x 1.5LH
60/20  125/30 170/40 170/60 170/40
DCN 55-38 DCR 32-38  DCN 70-25 DCN 87-40 DCU 40-40 DCR 40-80 DCN 95-50 DCU 50-48 DCR 50-95
A1 90 90 130 130 130 130 150 150 150
A2 56 56 66 66 66 66 75 90 75
B h6 80 80 105 105 105 105 120 120 120
C 106 106 145 145 145 145 175 175 175
D 6 x M8 6 x M8 6 x M10 6 x M10 6 x M10 6 x M10 6 x M12 6 x M12 6 x M12
E 125 125 174 174 174 174 204 204 204
F1 M32 x 1.5 M32 x 1.5 M42 x 1.5 M42 x 1.5 M42 x 1.5 M42 x 1.5 M45 x 1.5 M45 x 1.5 M45 x 1.5
F2 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M20 M20 M20
G1 45 45 50 50 50 50 60 60 60
G2 22 22 28 28 28 28 30 30 30
H 331 308 348 380 333 373 411 366 411
I 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
K1 - - 38 38 38 38 42 42 42
K2 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 22 22 22
M 67 67 73 73 73 103 73 73 118
P 198 175 150 167 120 120 184 139 139
Q 77 77 77 77 77 107 77 77 122
R 231 208 248 280 233 273 306 266 311
S1 8 8 15 15 45 45 15 60 60
S2 35 12 57 75 72 82 73 118 73
T - - 140 157 110 110 172 127 127
U1 55 32 70 87 40 40 95 50 50
U2 38 38 25 40 40 80 50 48 95
W1 30 30 18 18 18 18 42 42 42
W2 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
X1 - - 25 25 25 25 10 10 10
X2 7 7 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
DCN DCU DCR
DCN/DCU/DCR

• A 10 µm fi lter in pressure line is requested
• Use oil HM32 ISO 3448
Standard equipment Ordering example
Double piston cylinder Double piston cylinder DCE 64-64
Mounting screws or
Stroke control on each cylinder Double piston cylinder DCE 64-64
Proximity bracket (without proximity switch) with rotary union (optional)
Technical data
Piston 2
for actuation of
the centering
jaws (2+4)
drive 2
Piston 1
for the actuation of the
centering/gripping
jaws (1+3)
drive 1
Cylinder DCE for 2 + 2 chucks type TPT
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type
Id. No.
Piston strokes mm
A Piston area cm²
B Piston area cm²
C Piston area cm²
D Piston area cm²
A piston force max. kN
B piston force max. kN
C piston force max. kN
D piston force max. kN
Max. speed r.p.m.
Weight kg
Moment of inertia kg·m²
Operating pressure max. bar
Operating pressure min. bar
Oil leakage (*) dm3/min
* Total at 30 bar / 50 °C
** At max. speed/ oil HM32 ISO 3448
Important:  On higher pressure the leakage increases proportionally. On higher oil temperature the leakage increases over proportionally
(the use of an oil cooler is recommended).
 When designing/checking the hydraulic unit please ask for our data sheets.
Englisch
SMW-AUTOBLOK   273
8
P
F2
O
K1G2K2
S1
T
P
P2
P2
O
D
56
F1 CBG1 E
S2L
W1X1
O
 I
A1
U1
A2
R
H
100Q
M
U2
3
 DCE 64-64/30-40 DCE 140-140/50-50 DCE 240-240/60-60
A1 125 170 215
A2 95 140 183

• CSN 200 and CSN 250 = mounting from the front side
• An airservice unit with dryer, fi lter and oiler is needed
Standard equipment Ordering example
Closed center pneumatic cylinder  Cylinder type CSN 100 Id. No. 33072110
with stroke control and proximity switch or
support (without proximity switch) Cylinder type CSN 150 Id. No. 33072115
 with safety valve (optional)
Technical data
External safety valve assembly
Id. No. 07941010
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type
Id. No.
Piston area cm2
Max. pressure bar
Traction at 6 bar kN
Max. speed r.p.m.
Weight kg
Moment of inertia kg·m2
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type
Piston diameter mm
mm
Fixing bolts circle mm
Fixing bolts diameter mm
Threaded fi xing holes mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
max. mm
mm
Piston stroke mm
mm
mm
Subject to technical changes.
For more detailed information please ask for customer drawing.
Englisch
SMW-AUTOBLOK   275
8
 LPS-XSA 16-V  LPS-XA 50-V  LPS-NTA 100-V  LPS-XA 50-A  LPS-NTA 100-A  LPS-X 50 io*  LPS-XS 16 io*
 198825  197376  195921  199563  196381  198888  198899
16 mm 50 mm 100 mm 50 mm 100 mm 50 mm 16 mm
0-10 V / 4-20mA 0-10 V 0-10 V 4-20 mA 4-20 mA io Link V1.0/V1.1 io Link V1.0/V1.1
24 V DC 24 V DC 24 V DC 24 V DC 24 V DC 24 V DC 24 V DC
0.05 mm 0.1 mm 0.2 mm 0.1 mm 0.2 mm 0.1 mm 0.05 mm
0.10 mm 0.2 mm 0.4 mm 0.2 mm 0.4 mm 0.1 mm 0.1 mm
0.15 mm 0.25 mm 0.25 mm 0.25 mm 0.25 mm 0.25 0.15
0 - 70° 0 - 70° 0 - 70° 0 - 70° 0 - 70° 0 - 70° 0 - 70°
IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
40 x 20 x 16 71.5 x 40 x 16 125 x 40 x 16 71.5 x 40 x 16 125 x 40 x 16 71.5 x 40 x 16 40 x 20 x 16
198982
198983
199643
198984
198985
198940
195896
195898
198907
195897
195899
202320
198067
 LPS-X  LPS-NT® 100 + LPS-XS  LPS-X
LPS-NT®LPS-XLPS-XLPS-XS
 Application/customer benefi ts